Howard Cnty: Bill # CR110-2015 Appointment of Chris Oxenham to Housing Commission

Bourg, Steve [SBourg@CBIZ.com]
Sent: Monday, July 20, 2015 11:56 AM

To: CouncilMail **Importance:** High

(emailed to councilmail@howardcountymd.gov -- 11:55am July 20, 2015)

Dear Council Members:

I have a particular interest in politics, and am very impressed that my (relatively) young professional friend Chris Oxenham takes *even more* interest in the affairs of our local govt issues in Howard County.

I know he's been appointed by Allen Kittleman to sit on the Housing Commission.

Chris is a lifelong Howard County resident except for his years attending U Md / College Park. He has a background in Finance and understands the economics of businesses and is learning about its relationship to government financial issues.

He has a long history of involvement in the Community – I have attended several meetings at the Howard County Govt offices with him.

He understands the importance of affordable housing and its importance in Howard County. And finally, I can assure you he has the utmost integrity and would treat the members with respect, as he does all professionals -- and in fact all people he comes in contact with. I have spent a lot of time with him over the last 8 - 10 years.

Please support his nomination. You'd be hard-pressed to find a more intelligent and caring person for this important position in our community.

Regards,

Steve Bourg, EA, MSPA
VP, Sr. Retirement Plan Consultant
CBIZ Benefits & Insurance Services, Inc.
9755 Patuxent Woods Drive, Suite 200
Columbia, MD 21046
p: 443.259.3226 f: 885.288.0215
e: sbourg@cbiz.com
www.cbiz.com | NYSE: CBZ